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Government of Uttar Pradesh
Office of the District Collector

Etah
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TO \M{OM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

For widening (four lane) and strengthening of Etah-Kasganj Road (O.D.R., Total

Length : 24.300 KM.) and Bareilly-Mathura Road (S.H.-33, Total Length : 16.500 KM.)

to connect the Etah and Kasganj Districts with Four Lane Road, 22.800 hect. of Forest

Land falling in District Etah is proposed to be diverted in favow of Executive Engineer,

P.D., P.W.D., Etah. This forest land falls in the jurisdiction of gram.sabha of villages-

Chaucha bangaov, Asrauli, Kasaiti, Rarpatti, Giraura, Datai, Ghiramai, Nagla Khyali,

Sisratippu, Sindhvali, Ramai hetamshah, Chatiraf,rpur, Supaiti, Jinhera, Mirhechi and Etah

Khas in Tehsil-Etah, Dishict-Etah.

In compliance of the directions contained in Circular No.-F. No. 11-09/ 9S-FC@0

dated 28th Octob er, 2014 of Government of India, Ministry of Environment, Forest and

Climate Change (Forest Conservation Division), it is certified that the aforesaid forest land

proposed to be diverted is plantation and notified as 'oforest" less than 75 years prior to 13th

December, 2005 and is located in Etah District having no recorded population of Scheduled

tribes and traditional forest dwellers is available as per the census -2001 and the census-

2OII.

l(F
(Amit Kishore)

District Magistrate.
Etah
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